6.15.78

8		CALLEL BRITT SERVICES	- (() ()	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patentiand Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	1007565	07	iens or copy thereof	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest: Norwest Credit, Inc. Sixth and Marquette Avenue Norwest Center		2. Name and a Name: <u>Ultra</u> Internal Addre		
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55479 Additional name(s) of conveying party(test.a		Street Address: 21925 Industriai Blvd. City: Rogers State: Munesota Zip: 55374		
3. Nature of Conveyance ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other Release Of Security	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	☐ Association ☐ Corporatio	n Minnesota	
Execution Date: May 22, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		CJ Office		
If this document is being filed togeth		e execution date of	f the application is: N	J/A
A. Patent Application No.(s): N/A		Patent No (s)	See Attachment	A
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🔯 Yes	□ No	
Name and address of party concerning document should	6. Total numb	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 22		
Name: Arlene D. Hanks, Esq.				
Internal Address: Moore & Van Allen				
Street Address: 2200 West Main Street				
City: <u>Durham</u> State <u>NC</u>	ZIF. <u>377</u> (<u>U</u>)	⋈	67 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charge (Any Deficiencies)	
		8 De	posit account number.	13-4365
		(Attach duplicat	e copy of this form if paym	ig by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		Marie esta marie esta propieta de la companya de l		THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY
To the best of my knowledg original document. Ariene D. Hanks Name of Person Sign		iformation is true of	1 /*	ched copy is a true copy of the 5-11-98 te
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments and doc	ument <u></u>	aan ee saasaa ka saa	
Mail documents to be recorded with reinformation to: Commissioner of Patents Box Assignm Washington, D.	and Trademarks	Postat Service : Commissioner DC 20231.	is first class mail in an enve	posited with the United States elope addressed to the Box Assignments, Washington,
DIGUYEN 00000249 361714	,	Typed or printe	ad name of person signing of	Clu/98
880.00 BP		Rignature	wayo	Date

07/07/1998 01 FC:581

ATTACHMENT A

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

- 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
 - A. Patent Application No.(s): N/A
 - B. Patent No.(s):

Patent No.	ent No. Title	
D361,714	Clamshell package for cored pineapple fruit	08/29/95
D361,514	Bread tray	08/22/95
D361,036	Berry box	08/08/95
D361,035	Berry box	08/08/95
D360,825	Fruit container	08/01/95
D359,901	Fruit box	07/04/95
D354,436	Food package with hinged lid	01/17/95
D354,435	Food package with hinged lid	01/17/95
D352,454	Pastry package	11/15/94
D351,999	Food package with hinged lid	11/01/94
5,356,023	Rose box with interchangeable lid and base	10/18/94
D349,633	Lunch box	08/16/94
D349,050	Sandwich container	07/26/94
D346,554	Storage and display container for food	05/03/94
D346,552	Fruit clamshell container	05/03/94
D345,912	Container for baked food products	04/12/94
D345,894	Tray for baked goods	04/12/94
D344,660	Snack food container with lid	03/01/94
D343,576	Berry box	01/25/94
D329,572	Container with cover	09/22/92
D329,198	Container with hinged lid	09/08/92
D328,705	Container with hinged lid	08/18/92

DUR1\KMH\INTP\205423_1

PATENT REEL: 9279 FRAME: 0002

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, ULTRA PAC, INC. granted NORWEST CREDIT, INC. (the "Lender"), a lien on and a security interest in and to the patents identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, notice of the security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 10. 1996 at Patent Reel 8022, Frame 0588;

WHEREAS, the Lender desires to cancel and terminate all of its liens and security interests on or against the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Lender hereby releases unto ULTRA PAC, INC., effective as of the date hereof, any lien or security interest in and to the Patents appearing on Exhibit A. together with the goodwill associated with the foregoing, all books and records relating to the Patents or products involving the Patents, and any and all proceeds thereof, and any interest ever possessed by the Lender in any claims by ULTRA PAC, INC. against third parties for infringement of the Patents and the proceeds therefrom and licensing royalties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound hereby, has executed this instrument as of May \mathcal{J}_{-} , 1998.

NORWEST CREDIT, INC.

By: Name: Leslie H. Tatarek

SCHEDULE A

U. S. Patents Of Ultra Pac, Inc. Requiring Release Security Interest in Favor of Norwest Credit, Inc. Recorded 07/10/96 at Reel 8022, Frame 0588

Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
D361,714	Clamshell package for cored pineapple fruit	08/29/95
D361,514	Bread tray	08/22/95
D361,036	Berry box	08/08/95
D361,035	Berry box	08/08/95
D360,825	Fruit container	08/01/95
D359,901	Fruit box	07/04/95
D354,436	Food package with hinged lid	01/17/95
D354,435	Food package with hinged lid	01/17/95
D352,454	Pastry package	11/15/94
D351,999	Food package with hinged lid	11/01/94
5,356,023	Rose box with interchangeable lid and base	10/18/94
D349,633	Lunch box	08/16/94
D349,050	Sandwich container	07/26/94
D346,554	Storage and display container for food	05/03/94
D346,552	Fruit clamshell container	05/03/94
D345,912	Container for baked food products	04/12/94
D345,894	Tray for baked goods	04/12/94
D344,660	Snack food container with lid	03/01/94
D343,576	Berry box	01/25/94
D329,572	Container with cover	09/22/92
D329,198	Container with hinged lid	09/08/92
D328,705	Container with hinged lid	08/18/92

RECORDED: 06/11/1998

PATENT REEL: 9279 FRAME: 0004